Rev. 1.0
09/06/2015
STB
Stepper Motor Drive
Hardware Manual
MSSTB05-R    MSSTB10-R
MSSTB05-C    MSSTB10-C
SHANGHAI AMP & MOONS’AUTOMATION CO.,LTD.

MSSTB-R/C Hardware Manual
 400-820-9661
5.5  Numbering System
  MSSTB 05 - R
Output Current
05 = 5A Peak
10 = 10A Peak
R = RS-485
C = CANopen
Communication
MSSTB Series
5.6  Ordering Information
Model Current Voltage RS-485 Modbus/RTU CANopen Q Program
MSSTB05-R 0.1-5.0A 24-48VDC √ √ √
MSSTB10-R 0.1-10.0A 24-70VDC √ √ √
MSSTB05-C 0.1-5.0A 24-48VDC √ √
MSSTB10-C 0.1-10.0A 24-70VDC √ √
RC-880 Regeneration Clamp
RC-880 is used to limit increase in power supply voltage
when the motor is decelerating under load. This is
commonly referred to as "regeneration".
RC-880 can clamp the regeneration
and prevent the power supply and/or
drive being damaged or destroyed.
Connect the RC-880 between the
power supply and the drive.
Max. Supply Voltage: 80V
Max. Output Current: 8A(rms)
Continuous Power: 50W
6  Accessories (Sold Separately)
I/O Cable
P/N Length
1008-030 0.3m
1008-100 1m
1008-200 2m
Pin No. Assignment Description Color Pin No. Assignment Description Color
1 X1+
X1 Digital Input
Red 9 Y1+
Y1 Digital Output
Blue
2 X1- Black 10 Y1- Blue/Black
3 X2+
X2 Digital Input
Brown 11 Y2+
Y2 Digital Output
Green
4 X2- Brown/Black 12 Y2- Green/Black
5 X3+
X3 Digital Input
Gray 13 Y3+
Y3 Digital Output
Yellow
6 X3- Gray/Black 14 Y3- Yellow/Black
7 X4+
X4 Digital Input
White 15 SHIELD
Shiled
black heat-shrink tube
8 X4- White/Black 16 SHIELD black heat-shrink tube
RS-485 Daisy Chain Cable
(MSSTB05-R Only)
P/N Length
2111-025 * 0.25m
2111-050 0.5m
2111-100 1m
2111-300 3m
* 2111-025 is included in the drive package.
L±100
1